	APR. 24. ,2007 11:34AM FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	USDA/ARS/OTT Fax: 30	7 Docket No.: 21.00 RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED	
1	OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		APR 2 4 2007	
4.24.07	Tab settings → → ▼	103399889		
	To the Director of the United	100099008		
	Name of conveying party(ies): Norman J. Stern		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
			Name: The United States of Ameria, as represented	
			Internal Address: by the Secretary of Agriculture	
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	🖾 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
	· · ·		City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20250	
	Execution Date: April 24, 2007		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	anei wiui a new application	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?		ched? Yes No	
	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Gail E. Poulos		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
	/2007 DBYRNE 00000099 502134 1129	7841	credited or debited to deposit account	
01 F0	:8021 (40.00 DA		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: USDA, ARS, OTT		8. Deposit account number:	
	5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm.4-1159		50-2134	
	City: Beltsville		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gail E. Poulos DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Use THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 4/24/07			

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 4/24/2007 11:16:37 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/22 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):00-38

Signature

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 019228 FRAME: 0746

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Norman J. Stern	
residing at <u>255 Gatewood Circle</u> . Athens, GA 30607; respe	ctively
having invented an improvement in "Bacteriocin Inducer Pept	tides"
for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the	he United States, identified as
Department of Agriculture Case No. 21.06 (S.N. 11/297,84	41) filed on12/8/05).
WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my (ou assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having rof the United States Department of Agriculture under applical States Department of Agriculture which render the patent right	made the invention while in the employ ble law and regulations of the United
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;	Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premis WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, Agriculture.	ses, I (we) hereby assign said as represented by the Secretary of
Norman 1 Stern	24 April 2007

RECORDED: 04/24/2007

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 4/24/2007 11:16:37 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/22 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):00-38

PATENT

REEL: 019228 FRAME: 0747